RESOLUTION NO.	- 2017
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF FOUR (4) HIGH-DEFINITION CAMERAS FOR USE IN THE GOVERNMENT CENTER COUNCIL CHAMBER, FROM HITACHI KOKUSAI ELECTRIC AMERICA, LTD., A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$21,800.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to approve the purchase of four (4) high-definition cameras for use in the Government Center Council Chamber, from Hitachi Kokusai Electric America, Ltd., a sole source provider.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$21,800.00 be and hereby is approved for payment to, Hitachi Kokusai Electric America, Ltd., from account #1101-160301-95804, pursuant to the terms of the purchase order.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR		
ATTEST:			

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0387-17:X:\Cases\GOV\17-LE0001\LEG\00570845.DOCX